" 2008 NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

ANNUAL REPORT

FILED
Feb 25, 2008 8:00 am

DOCUMENT # 731005

1. Entity Nama
HONOR AMERICA, INC.

Secretary of State

02-25-2008 90039 030 ****61 .25

Principal Place of Business

1601 OAK STREET

P.0. BOX 1776

MELBOURNE, FL 32902-1776

Mailing Address
1607 OAK STREET
P.0. BOX 1776

MELBOURNE, FL 32902-1776

2, Principal Place of Businass - No P.O. Box #

3. Mailing Address

TR EE e

Suite, Apt. #, etc, Suite, Apt. #, elc. 02042008 Chg-NP CR2E037 (12/06)
City & State City & State 4. FEI Number Appliad For
59-1574259 Not Applicable
Zo Country Z» Courtry 5. Certiicate of Status Desired ] ?:;eqmm'
6. Neme and Address of Current Rogistersd Agent” 7. Name and Address of New Registered Agent
Name

ANDERSON, WINSTON
16801 OAK STREET
MELBOURNE, FL 32901

Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Accaptable)

City

FL[ 7

8. The above namad entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or ragistared agent, or both, in the State ol Florida. | am familiar with, and accept
the obligations of registered agent.

SIGNATURE
Slgrature. tyoad or printed name of registened agan and fitis ¥ applicabie. {NOTE: ReQistered Agant signature required whan reinstating) DATE
Fliing Feo Is 3$61.28 9. Election Campaign Financing $5.00 May Be - Maka check payable to A
Due by May 1, 2008 Trust Fund Contribution. Addad to Fees - Fior!da Dspanmem of State S
10, OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 1. ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIFECTORS N o
0 PD Wmm TME PD Mcnanoe £ Addition
NAMEE BUCKLEY, JOMN A PRES NAME Forstall, Cynthia M,,Pres.
STREET ADDRESS | 1801 OAK ST smeeranoress | 1601 Qak St
crv-st-2p | MELBOURNE, FL 32001 CIFY-ST- 2P Melbourne, FL 32901
TME VD ﬁmm TME VD ] ﬁ Change ] Addition
NAME SULLIVAN, THOMAS D 1ST vP NAME Palladlno, Karen 0., 1st VP
STREET ADDRESS | 1801 OAK STREET STREET ADDRESS ? t.
cr-s1-2P | MELBOURNE, FL 32901 CITY-§T-2P bourne, FL 32901
me | ngqe e T Rcmm [ Asdition
WM = *I'FORSTALL, CYNTHIA M TREAS NANE Kuttas ' George, Treasurer
STREETADDRESS | 1801 OAK STREET smeerapoiess | 1601 Oak St,
cre-si-ap | MELBOURNE, FL 32901 Cr-§7.2° Me bourne, FL 32901
e SD T Deite e SD . KChanm [ Aadiion
NAME NONE, NONE SEC NAME , Secretary
STREET ADORESS | 1801 OAK STREET STREET ADDRESS 1 601 6ak st.
orv-sT-2p | MELBOURNE, FL 32801 CrY-S7-2P Melbourne, FI. 32901
TILE 7 Delets TME Dichange [ Addition
NAME NAME
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
cTY.51-4P CITY-ST-2IP
TME O ostete TITLE O Change  [J Addition
NAME NAME
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
CAY-ST-2IP e ] stz

|

12. | hereby ceri

indicated on this report or sup

the corporation or the r
changed, or on an attach

SIGNATURE:

that the informaeion supplied with this 1)

axemptions contained in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes. | further certify that the information
ignatura ghall have the same legal eﬂec: as if made under ocathy; that | am an officer or director
required by Chapter 617, Honda : and that my name appears in Block 10 or Block 11 if

/LX 321-727-1776

Ccyhttiag//M. Forstall,

Pres.

\/

Daté Phone:



‘ | ATTACHMENT H030794”

1:41 PM
02/04/08 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of June 30, 2007

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
SunTrust Bank-Gen.Oper Account
USAA Money Market Fund-4.90%
Endowment-USAA S&P 500 20.37%
Petty Cash - Office

Total Checking/Savings

Cther Current Assets
Inventory - Flags & Access.
Inventory - Museum items
Inventory - T-Shirts

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Asseis

Fixed Assets
Museum Equipment - 1986
Museum Exhibits - 1989
PA System - 12/93
Typewriter/Add. Mach. - 5/96
Office Furn. & Equip. - 2/197
Office Chair - 10/87
Equipment - 1998
Humidifier - 3/99
Museum Signs +{11/939)
Telephone System - 7/2004
Dell D-2400 System & Ptr (B/04)
Brother Typewriter (1/05)
Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
Deposit - BellSouth
Deposit - FPL
Replica Liberty Bell - 1876
Bust - Jos. P. Mullins (12/04)
3 Goodman Air Cond. Units (9/05
Allow. for Depreciation - A/C

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Long Term Liabilities
Construction Loans Payable LT

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

HONOR AMERICA, INC. —FF —73 1005

Jun 30, 07

11,041.69
5,326.22
15,206.11
25.34

31,589.36

801.78
966.11
960.48

2,728.37

34,327.73

2,695.15
275.75
875.00
32598
756.15
179.00
20355
179.00
350.00
250.00
817.05
104.98

-6.101.13

910.48

95.00
185.00
16,086.80
1,500.00
8,950.00
-428.00

26,398.90

61,637.11

7,000.00
7,000.00

7.000.00

46,516.12
8,120.99

54637 11

61,637.11
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