## 2008 NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

SIGNATURE:

Cyhthia

Forstall,

## Feb 25, 2008 8:00 am **ANNUAL REPORT Secretary of State DOCUMENT #731005** 02-25-2008 90039 030 \*\*\*\*61.25 1. Entity Name HONOR AMERICA, INC. Principal Place of Business Mailing Address 1601 OAK STREET 1601 OAK STREET P.O. BOX 1776 P.O. BOX 1776 MELBOURNE, FL 32902-1776 MELBOURNE, FL 32902-1776 2. Principal Place of Business - No P.O. Box # 3. Mailing Address Suite, Apt. #, etc. Suite, Apt. #, etc. 02042008 Cha-NP CR2E037 (12/06) City & State City & State 4. FEI Number Applied For 59-1574259 Not Applicable Zip Country Zip Country \$8.75 Additional 5. Certificate of Status Desired Fee Required 6. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent 7. Name and Address of New Registered Agent Name ANDERSON, WINSTON 1601 OAK STREET Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) MELBOURNE, FL 32901 City Zip Code 8. The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of registered agent. SIGNATURE Signature, typed or printed name of registered agent and title if applicable (NOTE: Registered Agent signature required when reinstating) DATE Filing Fee is \$61.25 9. Election Campaign Financing Make check payable to \$5.00 May Be Trust Fund Contribution. Due by May 1, 2008 Florida Department of State Added to Fees 10. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS IN 10 TITLE PD $\overline{ ext{PD}}$ Delete MLE Change Change ☐ Addition **BUCKLEY, JOHN A PRES** NAME NAME Forstall, Cynthia M., Pres. 1601 OAK ST STREET ADDRESS 1601 Oak St. STREET ADDRESS Melbourne, FL CITY-ST-7IP MELBOURNE, FL 32901 CITY-ST-ZIP 32901 Change TITLE Delete ☐ Addition TITLE NAME SULLIVAN, THOMAS D 1ST VP Palladino, Karen O., 1st VP NAME 1601 Oak St. Melbourne, FL STREET ADDRESS **1601 OAK STREET** STREET ADDRESS MELBOURNE, FL 32901 CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-ZIP 32901 TITLE Delete TITLE Change ☐ Addition NAME -- --FORSTALL, CYNTHIA M TREAS Kuttas, George, Treasurer 1601 Oak St. Melbourne, FL 32901 NAME STREET ADDRESS 1601 OAK STREET STREET ADDRESS MELBOURNE, FL 32901 CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-71P TITLE Delete THE Change ☐ Addition NONE, NONE SEC NAME Weber, Larry, Secretary 1601 Oak St. NAME STREET ADDRESS 1601 OAK STREET STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP MELBOURNE, FL 32901 Melbourne, FL CITY-ST-ZIP 32901 TITLE Delete TITLE ☐ Change ☐ Addition NAME NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CITY - ST-ZIP CITY-ST-ZIP TITLE ☐ Delete TITLE ☐ Change ☐ Addition NALE STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-7IP 12. I hereby certify that the information supplied with this filting does not qualify for the exemptions contained in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my/signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or stustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 617, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears in Block 10 or Block 11 if

FILED

321-727-1776

Phone:

## ATTACHMENT 400,30795 HONOR AMERICA, INC. #1731005

**Balance Sheet** 

As of June 30, 2007

1:41 PM 02/04/08 **Cash Basis** 

	Jun 30, 07
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Checking/Savings	
SunTrust Bank-Gen.Oper Account	11,041.69
USAA Money Market Fund-4.90%	5,326.22
Endowment-USAA S&P 500 20.37%	15,206.11
Petty Cash - Office	25.34
Total Checking/Savings	31,599.36
Other Current Assets	
Inventory - Flags & Access.	801.78
Inventory - Museum Items	966.11
Inventory - T-Shirts	960.48
Total Other Current Assets	2,728.37
Total Current Assets	34,327.73
Fixed Assets	
Museum Equipment - 1986	2,695.15
Museum Exhibits - 1989	275.75
PA System - 12/93	875.00
Typewriter/Add. Mach 5/96	325.98
Office Furn. & Equip 2/97	756.15
Office Chair - 10/97	179.00
Equipment - 1998	203.55
Humidifier - 3/99	179.00
Museum Signs -(11/99)	350.00
Telephone System - 7/2004	250.00
Dell D-2400 System & Ptr (8/04)	817.05
Brother Typewriter (1/05)	104.98
Accumulated Depreciation	-6,101.13
Total Fixed Assets	910.48
Other Assets	05.00
Deposit - BellSouth	95.00
Deposit - FPL	185.00
Replica Liberty Bell - 1976	16,096.90
Bust - Jos. P. Mullins (12/04)	1,500.00
3 Goodman Air Cond. Units (9/05	8,950.00
Allow. for Depreciation - A/C	-428.00
Total Other Assets	26,398.90
TOTAL ASSETS	61,637.11
LIABILITIES & EQUITY	
Liabilities	
Long Term Liabilities Construction Loans Payable L/T	7,000.00
Total Long Term Liabilities	7,000.00
Total bong Tom. Element	<del></del>
Total Liabilities	7,000.00
Equity	
Retained Earnings	46,516.12
Net Income	8,120.99
Total Equity	54,637.11
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	61,637.11